

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE UNITED STATES

ALI GADELHAK,
PETITIONER
V.
AT&T SERVICES, INC.,
RESPONDENT

**On Petition for Writ of Certiorari
to the United States Court of Appeals for the Seventh Circuit**

PETITION FOR A WRIT OF CERTIORARI

KEITH J. KEOGH
Counsel of Record
TIMOTHY J. SOSTRIN
KEOGH LAW, LTD.
55 W. Monroe St., Ste. 3390
Chicago, IL 60603
312-726-1092
keith@keoghlaw.com

Counsel for Petitioner
August 17, 2020

TABLE OF CONTENTS

Opinions and Orders Entered Below 1

Jurisdictional Statement..... 2

Statutory Provisions Involved..... 3

Statement of the Case 4

 A. Congressional Concerns about “Database Telemarketing” Resulted in Passage
 of The Telephone Consumer Protection Act 6

 B. Factual Background and Proceedings Below..... 10

Reasons for Granting Review..... 13

 A. The Circuit Court’s Interpretation of ATDS Violates Cardinal Principles of
 Statutory Interpretation 14

 B. The Circuit Court’s Speculative Concerns about the Statute’s Application to
 Smartphones are Unfounded 26

 C. The Circuit Court’s Interpretation Allows Telemarketers to Easily
 Circumvent the Statute..... 30

 D. The Court should Grant Certiorari to Resolve the Circuit Split 31

Conclusion..... 32

Appendix A – Opinion Of The United States Court Of Appeals For The Seventh
Circuit, Filed February 19, 2020

Appendix B – Memorandum Opinion And Order Of The United States District
Court For The Northern District Of Illinois, Eastern Division, Filed March 29, 2019

Appendix C – Denial Of Rehearing Of The United States Court Of Appeals for the
Seventh Circuit, Filed March 19, 2020

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases

<i>ACA International v. FCC</i> , 885 F.3d 687 (D.C. Cir. 2018)	12
<i>Allan v. Pa. Higher Educ. Assistance Agency</i> 2020 U.S. App. Lexis 23935 (6th Cir. July 29, 2020)	passim
<i>Allen v. Wright</i> , 468 U.S. 737 (1984)	27
<i>Bailey v. United States</i> , 516 U.S. 137 (1995)	17
<i>Barr v. Am. Ass'n of Political Consultants, Inc.</i> , 140 S. Ct. 2335 (2020)	24
<i>Bilski v. Kappos</i> , 561 U.S. 593 (2010)	17
<i>Blow v. Bijora</i> , 855 F.3d 793 (7th Cir. 2017)	11
<i>Cent. Bank, N.A. v. First Interstate Bank, N.A.</i> , 511 U.S. 164 (1994)	25
<i>Coleman v. Tollefson</i> , 135 S. Ct. 1759 (2015)	13, 28
<i>Dominguez v. Yahoo, Inc.</i> , 894 F.3d 116 (3rd Cir. 2018)	4, 15
<i>Duran v. La Boom Disco, Inc.</i> , 955 F.3d 279 (2nd Cir. 2020)	4, 14, 15, 16
<i>Gadelhak v. AT&T Servs., Inc.</i> , 950 F.3d 458 (7th Cir. 2020)	4
<i>Glasser v. Hilton Grand Vacations Co., LLC</i> 948 F.3d 1301 (11th Cir. 2020)	4, 19, 28
<i>Jordan v. Maxim Healthcare Servs.</i> , 950 F.3d 724 (10th Cir. 2020)	22
<i>Krakauer v. Dish Network, L.L.C.</i> , 925 F.3d 643 (4th Cir. 2019)	6
<i>Lawson v. FMR LLC</i> , 571 U.S. 429 (2014)	13, 29
<i>Leocal v. Ashcroft</i> , 543 U.S. 1 (2004)	13, 16
<i>Lockhart v. United States</i> , 136 S. Ct. 958 (2016)	13, 22, 27
<i>Mais v. Gulf Coast Collection Bureau, Inc.</i> , 768 F.3d 110 (11th Cir. 2014)	11, 24
<i>Market Co. v. Hoffman</i> , 101 U.S. 112 (1879)	16
<i>Marks v. Crunch San Diego, LLC</i> , 904 F.3d 1041 (9th Cir. 2018)	passim
<i>Meyer v. Portfolio Recovery Assocs., LLC</i> , 707 F.3d 1036 (9th Cir. 2012)	11, 24
<i>New Prime Inc. v. Oliveira</i> , 139 S.Ct. 532 (2019)	27
<i>Pinkus v. Sirius XM Radio, Inc.</i> , 319 F. Supp. 3d 927 (N.D. Ill. 2018)	15
<i>Ransom v. FIA Card Servs.</i> , 562 U.S. 61 (2011)	13, 16
<i>Regan v. Time, Inc.</i> , 468 U.S. 641 (1984)	28
<i>Tex. Dep't of Hous. & Cmty. Affairs. v. Inclusive Cmtys Project, Inc.</i> 135 S. Ct. 2507 (2015)	25
<i>United States v. All Funds on Deposit with R.J. O'Brien & Assocs.</i> 783 F.3d 607 (7th Cir. April 2, 2015)	27
<i>United States v. National Dairy Products Corp.</i> , 372 U.S. 29 (1963)	28
<i>Williams v. Taylor</i> , 529 U.S. 362 (2000)	16

Statutes

28 U.S.C § 1331	11
47 U.S.C. § 227(a)(1)	passim

47 U.S.C. § 227(b)(1)	3, 9, 30
47 U.S.C. § 227(b)(2)	10
47 U.S.C. § 227(b)(3)	5, 10

Other Authorities

ANTONIN SCALIA & BRYAN A. GARNER, <i>READING LAW: THE INTERPRETATION OF LEGAL TEXTS</i> (2012)	20, 21
<i>Bills to Amend the Communications Act of 1934: Hearing before the Subcomm. On Telecommc’ns and Fin. Of the House Comm. On Energy and Commerce</i> , 102 Cong. 9, 2 (1991) (statement of Rep. Markey)	8, 19
<i>Illegal Robocalls: Calling all to Stop the Scourge: Hearing before the Subcommittee On Communications, Technology, Innovation, and the Internet, of the Committee on Commerce, Science, and Transportation</i> , 116th Cong. (Apr. 11, 2019).....	5
<i>In re Rules & Regulations Implementing the Tel. Consumer Prot. Act of 1991</i> , 18 FCC Rcd. 14014 (2003).....	6, 11, 14, 24
<i>In re Rules & Regulations Implementing the Tel. Consumer Prot. Act of 1991</i> , 23 FCC Rcd. 559 (2008).....	11
<i>In re Rules & Regulations Implementing the Tel. Consumer Prot. Act of 1991</i> , 30 FCC Rcd. 7961 (2015).....	11
Sup. Ct. R. 10(a).....	14
SUP. CT. R. 10(c)	13
<i>The Automated Telephone Consumer Protection Act of 1991: Hearing on S. 1462 before the Sen. Subcomm. on Commc’ns of the Comm. on Commerce, Sci., and Transp.</i> , 102nd Cong. 16 (1991)	passim
<i>The Automated Telephone Consumer Protection Act of 1991: Hearing on S. 1462 before the Sen. Subcomm. on Commc’ns of the Comm. on Commerce, Sci., and Transp.</i> , 102nd Cong. 27 (July 24, 1991).....	7, 18
Tim Harper, <i>Why Robocalls are Even Worse Than You Thought</i> , CONSUMER REPORTS, May 15, 2019, available at https://www.consumerreports.org/robocalls/why-robocalls-are-even-worse-than-you-thought/	5
